                                       4                                                                                                                                    www.robofiber.com
    LFC series Fast Ethernet Fiber Media Converters
Technical Specifications
Standards IEEE 802.3, 802.3u
Connectors SFP slot or SC optical connector, RJ45 UTP
port, DC power plug
UTP port RJ45, Auto MDI/MDI-X, full duplex, 10M or
100M modes

designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a
residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate
radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the
instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications.
This is a CE class B device, intended to be used in residential, commercial or
industrial applications.
Fiber Media Converters
Fast Ethernet LFC series
LFC-100-SCxx
LFC-100-SFP
User’s Manual
                       2                                                                                                                                                                    3
LFC series Fast Ethernet Fiber Media Converters   LFC series Fast Ethernet Fiber Media Converters
Fast Fiber Media Converters – LFC series
Ordering Information
LFC-100-SFP Fast Ethernet Media Converter 10/100Base-Tx to
100Base-X SFP slot, DIP sw config., AC adapter included
LFC-10-100-SC002 Fast Ethernet MC 1x 10/100Base-Tx to 100Base-FX
MM SC 1310nm, 2Km reach, DIP sw config., AC adapter included
LFC-10-100-SC020 Fast Ethernet MC 1x 10/100Base-Tx to 100Base-FX
SM SC 1310nm, 20Km reach, DIP sw config., AC adapter included
LFC-10-100-SC20A Fast Ethernet MC 1x 10/100Base-Tx to BiDi SM SC
T:1310/R:1550nm, 20Km reach, DIP sw config., AC adapter included
LFC-10-100-SC20B Fast Ethernet MC 1x 10/100Base-Tx to BiDi SM SC
T:1550/R:1310nm, 20Km reach, DIP sw config., AC adapter included
Overview
The LFC 100 series are high performance and reduced size Fast Ethernet fiber
media converters. Units have DIP switches for custom speed and flow settings
for strong networking flexibility. Physical dimensions have been reduced for
minimum footprint and highest density attainable in 19” rack environment: 12
units/RU. Reliability is highly ranked with an MTBF exceeding 65,000 hours.
LFC converters support IEEE802.3u IEEE802.3 10/100Base-TX/FX protocols.
Package includes AC adapter 100-240V to DC 5V and one User Manual.
Features
• 10/100Base-Tx to 100Base-FX Conversion
• Auto-Negotiation and Auto MDI/MDIX
• Forward 2048 bytes (Max.) packets in switch mode (copper & fiber
port in different speed)
• Forward 9k bytes in converter mode (fiber & copper port at the same
speed)
• DIP switch settings for UTP speed (10/100M), LPF and Flow control
• Support for Q in Q double tagged frame transparent
• Support for IEEE 802.1Q Tag VLAN pass thru
• Installs in high density 12 slot / 1RU chassis LFC-CH12
DIP switch settings
 Model LFC-100-SFP & LFC-10-100-SCxxx
DIP Function Settings
SW 1 LFP OFF – Disabled  ON – Enabled
SW 2 Passthrough mode  OFF – Disabled  ON – Enabled
SW 3 UTP Duplex OFF – Full ON – Half